Hafesa Oil presents the new design of its Transport Diesel Discount card

• **Hafesa Oil is an authorised issuing body** for Transport Diesel Discount cards for hauliers, who can apply for them at its network of service stations.

Madrid, 17 January 2024. <u>Hafesa Oil</u>, a network of service stations belonging to the Hafesa Group (a holding company dedicated to the marketing, storage and distribution of petroleum products) presents the new design for its Transport Diesel Discount card for hauliers, which can be applied for at its network of service stations.

As an authorised issuer of these cards allowing access to subsidised diesel, Hafesa Oil supplies them with its customers' names on, so they can benefit from the discount offered by the Tax Agency every time they fill up. On top of this is the commercial discount Hafesa Oil negotiates with each haulage company. These two discounts together add up to significant savings for companies and self-employed workers involved in transporting goods by road.

Hafesa Oil stands out in the market for the individual attention it offers its customers, mainly through its sales and administrative team, which reports daily on the RRP of its products. It also has agreements to act as a supply point for Diesel, AdBlue and other products for some companies, such as VALCARCE, UTA, DKV or GLOBALTANK.

The network has five service stations offering superior forecourt attention and quality services – the distinctive features of its model. Located in the areas of influence of the Group's storage plants, they are a strategic asset, making the brand visible in the geographical areas where the Group has a logistics presence.

About HAFESA GROUP

<u>Hafesa Group</u> is a holding company dedicated to the sale and distribution of petroleum products. Hafesa Group covers all of the phases of the downstream hydrocarbons industry, from the import, storage and distribution of products to their sale at petrol stations and gas stations.

For more information:

Accenture Song
Adriana Díaz Covaleda
adriana.d.covaleda@accenture.com

Tel: 665 586 045

Sara Serrano Amo sara.serrano@accenture.com

Tel: 610 66 47 88